

**Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore (in-charge).**

**Money Suit 22/2022**

**CNR no. WBSP18-000071-2022**

Order no. 2

31.05.2022

In the matter of :

Suit for recovery of money  
and damages valued at  
Rs. 1,95,01,095.89p.

And

In the matter of :

Messers. Navayuga  
Engineering Company Ltd.

Vs.

In the matter of :

Messers. National Trailer  
Transport Company.

**ORDERED**

1. *The record is taken up today on the basis of a put-up application on behalf of the Plaintiff.*
2. *Ld. PO is on leave.*
3. *In compliance to order dated 30.05.2022, Plaintiff files e-challan showing payment of requisite DCF of Rs.49,900/- (GRN no. 192022230038737878).*
4. *At this stage, the Plaintiff further files an application under Order XXXIX Rules 1 & 2 read with Section 151 CPC. Let the same be registered as **I.A. no. 03/2022.***
5. *Further, the Plaintiff files another application praying for leave under Section 12A of the Commercial Courts Act, 2015. Let the same be registered as **I.A. no. 02/2022.***

6. *Further, the Plaintiff files Process Fees alongwith requisites.*

7. *Issue summons accordingly.*

8. *Postal receipts at once.*

9. *To **15.06.2022 at 1 p.m.** for S/R and appearance of all parties.*

Dictated and corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore(i/c),  
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Midnapore,  
Paschim Midnapore & Jhargram

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore(i/c),  
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Midnapore,  
Paschim Midnapore & Jhargram