

Present: Sri Dev Kumar Sukul (JO Code: WB00766)
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Money Suit 22 of 2022
WBSP18-000071-2022

Order No. 07
03.09.2022

In the matter of :
Suit for recovery of
money and damages
valued at
Rs.1,95,01,095.89p.

And
In the matter of :
Messers. Navayuga
Engineering Ltd.
Vs.

In the matter of :
Messers. National Trailer
Transport Company.

ORDERED

Today is fixed for taking steps by the Defendant.

Both parties files thier respective haziras.

Defendant files written statement along with counter claim. Copy served and objected to.

It appears from the record that the counter claim as filed by the Defendant is insufficient as regards court fee.

I.A. No.04 of 2022

Defendant files an petition to accept the written statement. Let the same be registered as I.A. No. 04 of 2022.

Defendant also files another petition praying for time to file the DCF of Rs. 49,990/-.

The said petition is heard, considered and the prayer as exposted in the said petition is allowed.

*As such Defendant is directed to file DCF on **27.09.2022 at 12:00 noon.***

Defendant files a petition to grant leave to file original documents as regards written statement.

The said petition is heard, considered and the prayer as exposted in the said petition is allowed.

*As such Defendant is directed to file original documents on next date i.e. **27.09.2022 at 12:00 noon.***

Defendant also files an affidavit as per Order XI Rule (4) of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908. Let the same be kept on record.

Both parties are to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of the ordersheet from the Web-site / Ecourts-app.

Dictated & corrected by me,



Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

JUDGE
COMMERCIAL COURT AT ALIPORE



Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

JUDGE
COMMERCIAL COURT AT ALIPORE