

Present: Smt. Suparna Ray (JO Code: WB00711)
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Money Suit 22 of 2022
Renumbered as MS (Com) 128 of 2024
CNR No. WBSP18-000071-2022

Order No. 21
10.02.2025

In the matter of :
Suit for recovery of
money and damages
valued at
Rs.1,95,01,095.89p.
And
In the matter of :
Messers. Navayuga
Engineering Ltd.
Vs.
Messers. National Trailer
Transport Company.

O R D E R E D

Today is fixed for hearing of the application being I.A No. 04/2022, affidavit in opposition, if any, in the meantime by the Plaintiff.

Today is also fixed for filing rejoinder against the written objection filed by the defendant to the application being I.A.No. 03 of 2022, by the Plaintiff.

Defendant has filed hazira .

Plaintiff has filed a petition praying for time to file rejoinder and also prays for an adjournment of today's hearing on the ground as stated therein . Copy served through email . But none present at the time of hearing.

However, the prayer for time is hereby considered and allowed .

*Fix **11.04.2025 at 12.00 to 12:30 p.m.** for hearing of the application being I.A No. 04/2022, affidavit in opposition, if any, in the meantime by the Plaintiff.*

***Todate** for filing rejoinder against the written objection filed by the defendant to the application being I.A.No. 03 of 2022, by the Plaintiff.*

Parties to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of the ordersheet from the Web-site / Ecourts-app.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore,
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Midnapore,
Paschim Midnapore & Jhargram*

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Midnapore,
Paschim Midnapore & Jhargram*