

Present: Smt. Suparna Ray (JO Code: WB00711)
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Money Suit 22 of 2022
Renumbered as MS (Com) 128 of 2024
CNR No. WBSP18-000071-2022

Order No. 22
11.04.2025

In the matter of :
Suit for recovery of
money and damages
valued at
Rs.1,95,01,095.89p.
And
In the matter of :
Messers. Navayuga
Engineering Ltd.
Vs.
Messers. National Trailer
Transport Company.

O R D E R E D

Today is fixed for hearing of the application being I.A No. 04/2022, affidavit in opposition, if any, in the meantime by the Plaintiff.

Today is also fixed for filing rejoinder against the written objection filed by the defendant to the application being I.A.No. 03 of 2022, by the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff has filed hazira through there Ld. Advocate .

Ld. Advocates on behalf of the Plaintiff is found present .

Plaintiff filed affidavit in reply to the written objection in respect of the application being I.A no. 03 /2022. Copy served . Let it be kept with the record .

Defendant has filed hazira but none found present on repeated calls at the time of hearing .

Hence defendant is directed to show cause as to why the suit shall not be heard ex- parte .

*Fix **18.06.2025 at 11.00 a.m.** for filing show cause by the Defendant and further order .*

Parties to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of the ordersheet from the Web-site / Ecourts-app.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore,
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Midnapore,
Paschim Midnapore & Jhargram*

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Midnapore,
Paschim Midnapore & Jhargram*